

S. No. 139
A.N List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU.**

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING AT SRINAGAR).

WP(C) No. 1552/2020
CM No. 5166/2020
CM no. 5167/2020

Mohd. Shafi

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Parvaiz Malik, Advocate.

Vs

UT of JK & ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge

ORDER

07.10.2020

Issue notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as in
CrlMs returnable within a period of three weeks.

Counsel for the petitioner to take steps for effecting service upon
respondents.

List on 9th November 2020.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge.**

**Srinagar.
07.10.2020**

"Nuzhat"