

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1552/2020

Mohd. Shafi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1, 5 & 6

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Registrar Judicial of this Court shall look into as to whether the matter is cognizable by the Division Bench and list the matter accordingly.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
11.04.2022  
Neha