

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

W P (C) No.1552/2020
CM Nos. (5726/2021 & 5727/2021)

Mohd Shafi

.... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner present in person.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

....Respondent.

Through: -

None.

ORDER

Objections stands filed by respondent Nos. 1 5 & 6, whereas, despite time granted to rest of the respondents, objections have not been filed.

In this backdrop, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court on, 06.09.2022, for soliciting kind orders.


(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
29.08.2022


29/8