

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1552/2020

Mohd. Shafi

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Petitioner present in person.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER
06.09.2022

Response stands filed by Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG on behalf of respondents 1, 4 and 5.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG appearing vice Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file objections on behalf of respondents 2 to 4.

List on 11.11.2022.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
06.09.2022
Raj Kumar