

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1552/2020

Mohd. Shafi

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

11.11.2022

Awaiting appearance of counsel for the respondents, adjourned.

List on 28.12.2022.

Meanwhile, objections, if not filed, be filed.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
11.11.2022
Abinash