

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1552/2020
CM No. 5166/2020,
5167/2020

Mohd. Shafi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. P. Malik, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raja Mohit Bucha, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to lay a motion for arraying Ministry of Railways as party respondent. Granted.

List on 21.03.2023.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 shall file response positively.

Mr. Raja Mohit Bucha, learned counsel for the respondents shall supply copy of the objections to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.12.2022
Sahil Padha