

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1552/2020

Mohd. Shafi

.... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Arshid Parvaiz Malik, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R- 1, 5 &6.
Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 2 to 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.02.2024.

Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6.

Respondent No. 4 was directed to file short affidavit in terms of order dated 10.05.2023 which has not been filed so far. Further four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List on 20.03.2024.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.02.2024.
Neha-1