

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1552/2020

Mohd Shafi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Parvaiz Malik, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

20.03.2024

1. Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG submits that the affidavit of respondent No. 3 who is the relevant authority has been filed before the Court on 24.05.2023 in terms of order dated 10.05.2023. However, the same is not on record of the file. Learned counsel for the respondent shall re-file the said affidavit with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.
2. List for consideration on 17.05.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.03.2024
Neha-II