

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP(C) No. 1552/2020

Mohd. Shafi

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Parvaiz Malik, Advocate.

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.05.2024

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 5 & 6.

Order passed by this Court dated 20.03.2024 has not been complied with. However, one more opportunity of two weeks is granted to Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG to file affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 3 who is the relevant authority in terms of order dated 10.05.2023. Let the said affidavit be filed within the aforesaid period.

List on 03.07.2024.

In the meantime, let the response be filed on behalf of other contesting respondents.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
17.05.2024
Mihul