

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

W(C) No. 1552/2020

Mohd Shafi

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd Yasir, Advocate vice
Mr. Arshad Parviz Malik, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.02.2025

It is submitted by the learned assisting counsel for PWD(R&B) department that an affidavit in pursuant to order dated 10.05.2024 passed by this Court has already been e-filed but the same is not on digital file. The same shall be filed before the Registry, whereupon Registry shall scan the same and place on the digital file of the case.

It is submitted by the learned assisting counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,5 and 6 that reply filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1,5 and 6 be treated as reply on behalf of the respondent No. 7 also and an affidavit filed by the respondent No. 4 be treated as reply on behalf of the respondent No. 2 and 3, also. This way the pleadings are complete.

Heard.

Admit.

Issue post-admission notice.

Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1,5,6 and 7. Respondents are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks, rejoinder if any, be filed two weeks thereafter.

List on **08.04.2025**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
03.02.2025
Javid Iqbal

