

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1552/2020

Mohd. Shafi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Arshad Parvaiz Malik, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.04.2026

Rejoinder stands filed by the petitioner.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG appearing on behalf of Respondents 1, 5 & 6 submits that the reply so filed be treated as counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents. Her statement is taken on record. **Ordered accordingly.**

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondents 2 to 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, which however, shall be last and final opportunity, with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

List on **02.06.2026**.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
18.04.2026
Manan