

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1552/2020

Mohd Shafi

.....Petitioner

Through :- Mr. Mohd Yasir, Advocate vice
Mr. Arshad Parviz Malik, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through :- Ms. Mehar Bali, Advocate with
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R- 1,
5, 6 & 7.
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for
R- 2 to 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
29.07.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4 seeks time to file counter-affidavit.
2. Four weeks' time as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful.
3. List on **15.09.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

JAMMU
29.07.2026
Sneha